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Allotment of Land to Army OIIlcen

r SlIrl Bola Singh:
I Shri Ram Singh:

2499. ~ Shrl P. H. Bheel:
I Shrl Krishanpal Slnrb:
l Shrl Golshan:

Will the Minister of lIef.nc. be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that about
30 Army Officers and their families and other servicemen wee c allotted lands in Sittarganj area in NalnitaJ District <U.P.) few years bacK;

(b) whether it is also a fact that they were dispossessej of their lands in 1960 and no land has been allotted to them till today in lieu the"oof;
and

(C) the steps taken by the Government to rehabilitate them?

The Minister uI Def .... ce (8hr1 Y. B.
Chavan): (a) to (e). The requisite Infonnation is being collected from the Government of V.P. and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha when received.

SeooDd. World Population Coafere_

:!Soo f Sml Sb.rete Narayan Du:
. I.. Dr .Mahaden Pruad:

Will the Prime Mlnbter be pleased to state:

(8) the nature of mdia's participation in the Second World Population Conference held in Belgrade recently;

(b) what were tlie subjects dilcul-
. .;;ed; and

(c) what were the important conclusions reached!

The Prime Minilter and Mlnilter or Atomic EnerCJ (Shri La! Bahadar ShastrI): <a> to (c). The second World Population Conrerence held In Belgrade from 30 August to 10 Sep" tember. 1965 was an inter-disciplinary
.oientiJlc meeting of experts on population and el~te subject.. Participants from various countries including India attended the Conference in their Individual capacity as expert. in the relevant fields and not as representatives of the nomlnatln, Govern" ments/Organisations. About 40 px-
perts are understood to have attended the Conference from India. Of these only 4 were deputed to attend the Conference at Government e"pense and even in respect of these 4, Government had ultimately to bear only part of their total expenses.

2. Some of the important .ubject. included in the agenda tor dilcl1lllon in the Conference are given below:-

(i) Fertlllty, mortality, morbidity and cau.es of death, migration, population projectlonn, etc.

(II) Future population trends and prospeoll. Projections of urban and rural population and economically active population.

(iii) Level. and trends of fertility and eltectlveness of policy measures at Inlluenclng fertility.

(iv) Demorraphic upect. of-

(a> labour _Iy and employment;
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(b) educational development;

(c) agricultural development and food supply;

(d) urban developm"nt and housing;

(e) savlngs, investments, technological developments and indus I'inlisation; and

(f) economic growth.

(v) International migratian all U m<>,ns of aiding the soiution of economic and demographic pro-·
blcms of dc\reloping countries.

(vi) Problems in the promotion of demographic rcsenrch and trnilling in developing countries.

(vii) Population and natural reSOUrces.

(viii) Definition and mea.surc-
ment of economLally active population, employment, unemployment, and under-employment.

Ox} Population genetics.

3. Information in regard to the subiect. actually discussed in the Confercnce and the conclusions e ~ t in respect of them will be known when the proceedings of the ConferencE' nre available.

Use of Mo,.,..,-Cast Synon,

2501. 8brl ;aclrajIt Gapta: iVilI the Minisler of External Mairs bo piea..-
ed to state:

(oa) whether it is a fact that the Indinn Embaosies and High Commi.-
~ ~ .' abrolnd have been instructed to discontinue use of the morse-cast systl?m for transmission of news and messages;

(b) if ,0, the reason. therefor; and

(c) whether it is a fact that this will adversely affect the efficiency ot our Information ServiCes in the varloUs countries?

'I1le Minister of t~ l AfT:l1"

(Sbn Swuau SiDlb): (e) Yel, Sir.

(b) The Teleprinter system has been introduced instead, for reasons of greater e e ~ , speed and £:Co-
namy.

(c) No, Sir. Since our trun.mi.-
sicns are being received by our missions abroad more speedily than before, the question of efficiencYJ being adversely affected, does not arise.

Cblna's Sapport to Paklotan

2502. Shrl Harl Vlsbnu Kamath:
Will the Minister of External Main be pleased to state:

(a) whelher it is a fact that Chin>
has extended its full sympathy and support to Pakisl.nn in the latter'. ai-
gression against India;

(b) if so, whether Government propose to close down Chinese and Pakistani MissIons in India; and

(c) if the answer to (b) be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The MInister of External Affairs (Shrl SWaran 8lnrb): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). Chine •• Emblll'lI in lndill-No, Sir.

Pakistani m.issions in India-India docs not consider itseU at war with the State or the people of Pakistan.
Although the President ot Paki.tan declared that his country i. at wart Pakistan has not So far taken any initiative to break of! diplomatic relations with India. ~ situation is a ftuid one and the quesHon of our diplomatic relations with Pakistan will be kept under review in the light of developments.

Transfer of NEFA AdministratioD te Mlnlstry 01 Home Mairs

2502-A. 8brJ Hem RaJ: Will lbe Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the reaso/lB for which tbe administration of the NEF A HIlI .......
has been transferred from the External Aft'ai.. Ministry to the Minlstr)' ot Home Mairs;

